Proximity switch SME-8
538513412 |  | 12.01.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
538513412 |  | 12.01.2026
Proximity switch SME-8
Characteristics
At a glance
Reed proximity switch for T-slot, can be inserted in the slot from the side.

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[12] Standards-based cylinder DSBC –  –
[13] Drives with tie rod or mounting rod –  –
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
538513412 |  | 12.01.2026
Proximity switch SME-8
Accessories
Mounting kit SMBR
Material retain-
ing bracket
Material profile Ambient temper-
ature
Corrosion resist-
ance class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
POM Wrought alumini-
um alloy
-20 ... 70 °C 2 - Moderate cor-
rosion stress
175096 SMBR-8-25
175092 SMBR-8-10
175099 SMBR-8-50
175091 SMBR-8-8
175098 SMBR-8-40
175094 SMBR-8-16
175095 SMBR-8-20
175100 SMBR-8-63
175093 SMBR-8-12
175097 SMBR-8-32
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Mounting kit CRSMB
​
For piston diameter Ambient temperature Corrosion resistance